Assuming a Conversion Price of HK$0.422 and assuming an exchange rate of US$1 to HK$7.8, and the Company
issuing Shares up to the Maximum Issue Amount upon conversion of the Bonds at the Yield to Redemption
Amount on the Maturity Date and full exercise of the Warrant pursuant to the General Mandate, as at the date of
this announcement, the Company will issue 309,884,922 Shares, representing approximately 19.97% of the
issued share capital of the Company and approximately 16.65% of the Enlarged Issued Share Capital.

– 8 –

The following table summarises the effects on the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of
conversion of the Bonds into Shares of up to the Maximum Issue Amount, based on a Conversion Price of
HK$0.422 and assuming an exchange rate of US$1 to HK$7.8 and upon such conversion at the Yield to
Redemption Amount on the Maturity Date pursuant to the General Mandate:

Assuming conversion
of the Bonds up to the

Maximum Issue Amount
at a Conversion Price
of HK$0.422 and upon

conversion at the
Yield to Redemption

Amount on the Maturity
Existing shareholding Date into Shares

Name of Shareholder No. of Percentage No. of Percentage
Shares (%) Shares (%)

Substantial Shareholders

United Home Limited1 677,843,824 43.69 677,843,824 38.05
Arisaig Greater China Fund Limited2 141,698,000 9.13 141,698,000 7.95
Public 732,082,790 47.18 732,082,790 41.10

Sub-total 1,551,624,614 100.00 1,551,624,614 87.10

Warrantholders
Bondholders 229,937,913 12.90

Total 1,781,562,527 100.00

The following table summarises the effects on the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the
exercise in full of the Warrant, as at the date of this announcement:

Assuming full
Existing shareholding exercise of the Warrant

Name of Shareholder No. of Percentage No. of Percentage
Shares (%) Shares (%)

Substantial Shareholders

United Home Limited1 677,843,824 43.69 677,843,824 41.54
Arisaig Greater China Fund Limited2 141,698,000 9.13 141,698,000 8.69
Public 732,082,790 47.18 732,082,790 44.87

Sub-total 1,551,624,614 100.00 1,551,624,614 95.10

Warrantholders 79,947,009 4.90
Bondholders

Total 1,631,571,623 100.00

– 9 –

The following table summarises the combined effects on the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of
conversion of the Bonds into Shares of up to the Maximum Issue Amount, based on a Conversion Price of
HK$0.422 and assuming an exchange rate of US$1 to HK$7.8 and upon such conversion at the Yield to
Redemption Amount on the Maturity Date pursuant to the General Mandate and the exercise in full of the
Warrant:

Assuming conversion
of the Bonds up to the

Maximum Issue Amount
at a Conversion Price
of HK$0.422 and upon

conversion at the
Yield to Redemption

Amount on the Maturity
Existing shareholding Date into Shares

Name of Shareholder No. of Percentage No. of Percentage
Shares (%) Shares (%)

Substantial Shareholders

United Home Limited1 677,843,824 43.69 677,843,824 36.41
Arisaig Greater China Fund Limited2 141,698,000 9.13 141,698,000 7.61
Public 732,082,790 47.18 732,032,790 39.33

Sub-total 1,551,624,614 100.00 1,551,624,614 83.35

Warrantholders 79,947,009 4.30
Bondholders 229,937,913 12.35
Sub-total 309,884,922 16.65

Total 1,861,509,536 100.00

Notes:

(1) 172,644,210 Shares were directly owned by Carlet Investments Ltd., which Shares were indirectly owned by United Home
Limited (by virtue of its 100 per cent interest in Carlet Investments Ltd). 505,199,614 Shares were directly owned by United
Home Limited.

(2) The 141,698,000 Shares held by Arisaig Greater China Fund Limited were indirectly owned by Arisaig Partners (Holdings)
Ltd. by virtue of its 100% ownership of Arisaig Partners (BVI) Limited. Arisaig Partners (Mauritius) Ltd. is a direct wholly
owned subsidiary of Arisaig Partners (BVI) Limited and the immediate holding company of Arisaig Greater China Fund